

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 405 of 2023

Singam Priyokumar Meitei

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.08.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the official respondent submitted that during the pendency of this writ petition, the authorities have issued the final seniority list in respect of the Assistant Engineers in Engineering Cell, Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of Manipur and as such, no cause survives for adjudication in this writ petition. The learned GA seeks 1 week time to place before this Court the said final seniority list.

Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner also submitted that he may be allowed to put on record the final seniority list.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 02.09.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy